
Grand Prize Estimate Issued
07/22/22

Saturday Start

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 1st Payment 1,956,687
% DATE DAY PB SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW / CUMUL 2nd Payment 2,054,521

Actual Estimate 3rd Payment 2,157,247
1 07/02/22 Sat $23,334,880 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $11,600,000 1.720 3.9% 3.9% 4th Payment 2,265,109
2 07/04/22 Mon $10,904,828 $26,378,375 $26,000,000 $15,100,000 1.720 1.8% 5.7% 5th Payment 2,378,365
3 07/06/22 Wed $15,338,120 $35,349,840 $35,000,000 $20,300,000 1.720 2.6% 8.1% 6th Payment 2,497,283

-2.80% -3.24% 4 07/09/22 Sat $22,680,930 $49,775,085 $48,000,000 $27,300,000 1.761 3.8% 11.6% 7th Payment 2,622,147
19.28% 8.00% 5 07/11/22 Mon $13,007,094 $57,564,456 $56,000,000 $31,800,000 1.761 2.2% 13.6% 8th Payment 2,753,254
11.46% 10.35% 6 07/13/22 Wed $17,096,590 $67,802,846 $66,000,000 $37,500,000 1.761 2.9% 16.1% 9th Payment 2,890,917
14.56% 9.90% 7 07/16/22 Sat $25,983,100 $81,422,096 $82,000,000 $47,700,000 1.720 4.3% 19.7% 10th Payment 3,035,463
17.64% 11.84% 8 07/18/22 Mon $15,301,166 $90,371,947 $89,000,000 $51,700,000 1.720 2.6% 21.8% 11th Payment 3,187,236
37.55% 20.00% 9 07/20/22 Wed $23,515,852 $104,126,673 $101,000,000 $58,700,000 1.720 3.9% 24.9% 12th Payment 3,346,598

25.00% 25.00% 10 07/23/22 Sat $32,478,875 $121,119,644 $119,000,000 $70,300,000 1.692 5.4% 28.9% 13th Payment 3,513,928
9.00% 9.00% 11 07/25/22 Mon $16,678,271 $130,266,220 $130,000,000 $76,800,000 1.692 2.8% 30.9% 14th Payment 3,689,624
3.00% 3.00% 12 07/27/22 Wed $24,221,328 $143,269,201 $135,000,000 $79,800,000 1.692 4.1% 33.7% 15th Payment 3,874,106
3.15% 3.15% 13 07/30/22 Sat $33,501,960 $161,260,100 $150,000,000 $88,700,000 1.692 5.6% 37.4% 16th Payment 4,067,811

-7.50% -7.50% 14 08/01/22 Mon $15,427,401 $169,542,990 $157,000,000 $92,800,000 1.692 2.6% 39.1% 17th Payment 4,271,201
6.77% 6.77% 15 08/03/22 Wed $25,861,596 $183,426,378 $168,000,000 $99,300,000 1.692 4.3% 41.7% 18th Payment 4,484,761
5.01% 5.01% 16 08/06/22 Sat $35,180,408 $202,317,185 $184,000,000 $108,700,000 1.692 5.8% 45.1% 19th Payment 4,709,000
8.50% 8.50% 17 08/08/22 Mon $16,738,730 $211,298,671 $198,000,000 $117,000,000 1.692 2.8% 46.7% 20th Payment 4,944,449
8.48% 8.48% 18 08/10/22 Wed $28,054,659 $226,357,333 $210,000,000 $124,100,000 1.692 4.7% 49.2% 21st Payment 5,191,672

11.50% 11.50% 19 08/13/22 Sat $39,226,155 $247,558,513 $229,000,000 $135,300,000 1.692 6.5% 52.5% 22nd Payment 5,451,256
9.81% 9.81% 20 08/15/22 Mon $18,380,799 $258,042,251 $243,000,000 $143,600,000 1.692 3.1% 53.9% 23rd Payment 5,723,818
6.90% 6.90% 21 08/17/22 Wed $29,990,992 $275,074,331 $258,000,000 $152,500,000 1.692 5.0% 56.2% 24th Payment 6,010,009
5.00% 5.00% 22 08/20/22 Sat $41,187,462 $298,390,799 $279,000,000 $164,900,000 1.692 6.8% 59.2% 25th Payment 6,310,510
4.32% 4.32% 23 08/22/22 Mon $19,174,850 $309,233,110 $296,000,000 $174,900,000 1.692 3.2% 60.5% 26th Payment 6,626,035

10.00% 10.00% 24 08/24/22 Wed $32,990,091 $327,893,083 $312,000,000 $184,400,000 1.692 5.5% 62.7% 27th Payment 6,957,337
12.50% 12.50% 25 08/27/22 Sat $46,335,895 $354,126,979 $335,000,000 $198,000,000 1.692 7.6% 65.5% 28th Payment 7,305,204
14.03% 14.03% 26 08/29/22 Mon $21,865,081 $366,492,068 $346,000,000 $204,500,000 1.692 3.7% 66.8% 29th Payment 7,670,464
10.00% 10.00% 27 08/31/22 Wed $36,289,100 $387,019,373 $365,000,000 $215,700,000 1.692 6.0% 68.8% 30th Payment 8,053,987
8.00% 8.00% 28 09/03/22 Sat $50,042,767 $415,238,537 $392,000,000 $231,700,000 1.692 8.2% 71.4% Total 130,000,000

$20,000,000 Cash Value $11,800,000

Graduated Payments

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject to annuity 
rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The probability of 
getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE column.

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject to annuity 
rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The probability of 
getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 7/22/2022


